

IN THE
SUPREME COURT
OF MISSOURI

STATE OF MISSOURI,)	
)	
Plaintiff,)	
v.)	No. SC92532
)	
KIRK JACKSON,)	
)	
Defendant.)	

DEFENDANT’S APPLICATION FOR RELIEF PURSUANT TO RULE 33.09
FROM THE ST. CHARLES COUNTY CIRCUIT COURT
11th JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
THE HONORABLE NANCY SCHNEIDER, CIRCUIT JUDGE

BRIEF OF MISSOURI ASSOCIATION OF PROSECUTING ATTORNEYS
IN SUPPORT OF PLAINTIFF AS *AMICUS CURIAE*

ROBERT P. McCULLOCH, #26054
*President, Missouri Association of
Prosecuting Attorneys*

100 S. Central
Clayton, MO 63105
(314)615-2600
FAX (314) 615-3895
E-mail: bmcculloch@stlouisco.com

Attorney for Amicus Curiae

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES 2

STATEMENT OF INTEREST OF AMICUS CURIAE 3

ARGUMENT 4

 I. THE DEFENDANT’S CONSTITUTIONAL RIGHT TO BAIL BY
 SUFFICIENT SURETIES IS BALANCED AND LIMITED BY THE
 CONSTITUTIONAL RIGHTS AFFORDED TO CRIME VICTIMS AND
 THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE TRIAL COURT TO ENSURE THE
 SAFETY OF THE PUBLIC 4

 II. INVALIDATION OF THE CASH-ONLY BAIL SYSTEM WILL
 RESULT IN UNINTENDED CONSEQUENCES TO THE CRIMINAL
 JUSTICE SYSTEM SUCH AS AN INCREASE IN THE WORKLOAD
 OF THE PUBLIC DEFENDER SYSTEM. 5

CONCLUSION 6

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE AND COMPLIANCE 7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

State ex rel. Missouri Public Defender Commission v. Waters, No. SC91150, 2012 WL 3104427, (Mo. banc Jul. 31, 2012) 6

State v. Lewis, 222 S.W.3d 284 (Mo. banc 2007) 7

STATUTES

Section 374.700 et seq., RSMo 7

Section 544.455, RSMo 5

Section 565.252, RSMo 6

Section 600.086.1, RSMo 7

MISSOURI CONSTITUTION

Mo. Const. Art. I, Sec. 20 4

Mo. Const. Art. I, Sec. 32 5, 7, 8

RULES

Supreme Court Rule 33.01. 5, 8

OTHER SOURCES

HB1525, 96th Gen. Assy. (Mo. 2012) 7
